For KCC Use: 7 25	~~
Effective Date: イイノ	<i>7</i>
District #	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1
December 2002
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

To control Occord Date							^				
Expected Spud Date	March	26	2007		20'5 + 5	o'w of	_ [,			[East
	month	day	year	N/2	NW . NW						✓ West
OPERATOR: License# Ki	LN 4767			450 610	/_			✓ N /			
_{Name:} Ritchie Exploration	n, Inc.						eet from		[∡]W ∣	∟ine of Se	ction
PO 783188				Is SECT	IONRe	egular _	Irreg	ular?			
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS	S 67278-3188		 		(Note: Loc	cate well o	n the Sect	ion Plat on	reverse	side)	
_{Contact Person} . Justin Cie	egg			County:	Ford						
hone: 316-691-9500	· · · · · · ·	******		Lease N	ame: Elder			 	We	ell #: 1	
CONTRACTOR (See	Must be	licensed by	KCC		_{me:} WildCat					F	
CONTRACTOR: License# Name: Contractor Unkn		ise on A			Prorated / Spa ormation(s):		d? •	/		Yes	s ✓ No
Matt Builted Com	Mall Class	Time !	Equipment:	Nearest	Lease or unit	boundary	450'				
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:		Equipment:		Surface Elevati						feet MSI
Oil Finh R		<u></u>	lud Rotary	Water w	ell within one-o	quarter mi	ile:			Yes	3 🗹 🕬
✓ Gas Storag	• 🖳	/ 🖳	ir Rotary		ater supply we					Yes	s 🗸 No
OWWO Dispos		ν ∐c	able		bottom of free						
Seismic;# of	f Holes Other			Depth to	bottom of use	abie wate	r: 820	•			
Other		·			Pipe by Alterna		1 🗸 2	2			
f OWWO: old well informa	ation as follows:			Length o	of Surface Pipe	Plannec	to be se	et: <u>400'</u>			
				Length (of Conductor F	Pipe requi	red: <u>60'</u>	-			
				-	d Total Depth:	.		<i>.</i>			
Original Completion Da	ate:	Original Total	Depth:	Formation	on at Total Dep	oth: Ar	buckle				
•				Water S	ource for Drillin	ng Operat	tions:	.			
Directional, Deviated or Ho			Yes ✓ No	w	/ell 💹 Farm	Pond	Other _	Χ			
f Yes, true vertical depth:				DWR Pe	rmit #:						n
Bottom Hole Location:					KN	ote: Apply	for Permit	t with DWF			- -
KCC DKT #:	About a 1 tal 1			Will Core	es be taken?					Yes	s 🚺 No
				lf Yes, p	roposed zone:						
The undersigned hereby a	affirms that the dr	illing, comple	AFF ation and eventual pl		is well will cor	mply with	K.S.A. 5	5 et. seq.			
4. If the well is dry ho 5. The appropriate dis 6. If an ALTERNATE I Or pursuant to App must be completed I hereby certify that the s	wing minimum requate district office proved notice of interest of surface pipolic an agreement strict office will be II COMPLETION, pendix "B" - Easted within 30 days of statements made I	uirements will prior to spud ont to drill sh. e as specified plus a minim between the notified befor production profuction prior Kansas siff the spud denerein are true	otion and eventual plants of well; all be met: ding of well; all be posted on each d below shall be set num of 20 feet into the operator and the of re well is either plug ipe shall be cement urface casing order ate or the well shall the and to the best of	ch drilling right by circular the underlyin listrict office toged or proceed from bell #133,891-0 be plugged.	g; ing cement to g formation. on plug lengt luction casing ow any usable din all cases	the top; th and platis cemer water to se to the	in all cas acement in ted in; o surface KCC Disi of district	ses surfactions is necessity within 12 trict 3 are office pr	ce pipe sary <i>pri</i> 20 days sa, alter rior to a	or to plu of spud rnate II co ny cemer	<i>gging;</i> date. ementing
t is agreed that the follow 1. Notify the appropria 2. A copy of the appro 3. The minimum amouthrough all unconsc 4. If the well is dry ho 5. The appropriate dis 6. If an ALTERNATE I Or pursuant to Appmust be completed hereby certify that the s	wing minimum req ate district office a oved notice of inte ount of surface pip olidated materials ole, an agreement strict office will be II COMPLETION, pendix "B" - Easte I within 30 days of	uirements will prior to spud ont to drill sh. e as specified plus a minim between the notified befor production profuction prior Kansas siff the spud denerein are true	otion and eventual plants of well; all be met: ding of well; all be posted on each d below shall be set num of 20 feet into the operator and the of re well is either plug ipe shall be cement urface casing order ate or the well shall the and to the best of	ch drilling right by circular the underlyin listrict office toged or proceed from bell #133,891-0 be plugged.	g; ing cement to g formation. on plug lengt luction casing ow any usable din all cases	the top; th and platis cemer water to se to the	in all cas acement in ted in; o surface KCC Disi of district	ses surfactis necessis within 12 trict 3 are	ce pipe sary <i>pri</i> 20 days sa, alter rior to a	or to plu of spud rnate II co ny cemer	<i>gging;</i> date. ementing
t is agreed that the follow 1. Notify the appropria 2. A copy of the appro 3. The minimum amouthrough all unconsc 4. If the well is dry ho 5. The appropriate dis 6. If an ALTERNATE I Or pursuant to Appmust be completed hereby certify that the s	wing minimum requate district office proved notice of interest of surface pipolic an agreement strict office will be II COMPLETION, pendix "B" - Easted within 30 days of statements made I	uirements will prior to spud ont to drill sh. e as specified plus a minim between the notified befor production profuction prior Kansas siff the spud denerein are true	otion and eventual plants of well; all be met: ding of well; all be posted on each d below shall be set num of 20 feet into the operator and the of re well is either plug ipe shall be cement urface casing order ate or the well shall the and to the best of	ch drilling right by circular the underlyin listrict office toged or proceed from bell #133,891-0 be plugged.	g; cing cement to g formation. on plug lengt luction casing ow any usable which applie in all cases age and belie	the top; th and platis cemer water to se to the	in all cas acement in ted in; o surface KCC Disi of district	ses surfactions is necessity within 12 trict 3 are office pr	ce pipe sary <i>pri</i> 20 days sa, alter rior to a	or to plu of spud rnate II co ny cemer	<i>gging;</i> date. ementing
t is agreed that the follow 1. Notify the appropria 2. A copy of the appropria 3. The minimum amony 4. If the well is dry ho 5. The appropriate dis 6. If an ALTERNATE I Or pursuant to Appropriate be completed hereby certify that the s Date: March 14, 2007 For KCC Use ONLY API # 15 - OST Conductor pipe required Minimum surface pipe re	wing minimum requate district office proved notice of interpretation of surface pipolidated materials ole, an agreement strict office will be II COMPLETION, pendix "B" - Easted within 30 days of statements made I Signature of 1 Sig	uirements will prior to spud prior to spud prior to spud en as specifie plus a minim between the notified befo production prior Kansas siff the spud denerein are true. Operator or in the spud denerein are true.	otion and eventual plants of the last of t	ch drilling right by circular his underlyin his trict office gged or proceed from bel #133,891-C be plugged. f my knowled from the his plugged. f my knowled from the his plugged. Fried Dr. File Dr. File Co. Notify Submit	g; cing cement to g formation. on plug lengt luction casing ow any usable which applie in all cases age and belie	the top; th and platic cemer to water to se to the se to the confirm to a ACO-1 won plat actific office ort (CP-4)	in all cas acement in ted in; o surface KCC Dist / district Title: CDP-1) with within 120 coording to a 48 hours after plus	ses surfactions is necessity within 12 trict 3 are office proof to lotter to days of so field prosperior to gging is consistent and the second	ce pipe sary pri- 20 days ea, alterior to a ecialist o Drill; spud da oration o workove	or to plus of spud rnate il co ny cemer te; orders; er or re-er d;	gging; date. ementing hting.
t is agreed that the follow 1. Notify the appropria 2. A copy of the appropria 3. The minimum amony 4. If the well is dry ho 5. The appropriate dis 6. If an ALTERNATE I Or pursuant to Appropriate be completed 9 hereby certify that the secondary Poate: March 14, 2007 For KCC Use ONLY API # 15 - Conductor pipe required	wing minimum requate district office powed notice of interpretation of surface pipolidated materials ole, an agreement strict office will be II COMPLETION, pendix "B" - Easted within 30 days of statements made I Signature of S	uirements will brior to spud ont to drill sh. e as specifie plus a minim between the notified befo production p rm Kansas si f the spud da nerein are tru Operator or /	otion and eventual plants of the posted on early all be posted on the plants of 20 feet into the posted of the plants of the plants of the well shall be cand to the best of the plants of the post of the post of the period of the post of the period of	ch drilling right by circular he underlyin listrict office gged or proceed from bell #133,891-0 be plugged. File Dr. File Co. File ac. Notify Submit Obtain If this	g; cing cement to g formation. on plug lengt luction casing ow any usable in all cases dge and belie ber to: ill Pit Applicatio impletion Form reage attributio appropriate dis plugging repo	the top; th and plais cemer e water to es to the NOTIFY on (form 0 on ACO-1 vo on plat ac estrict office ort (CP-4) val before	in all cas acement inted in; o surface KCC Dist district Title: CDP-1) with within 120 according to 48 hours after plug disposing authoriz	ses surfactions is necessity within 12 trict 3 are office proof so office proof is office proof in the first trick of the first	ce pipe sary pri- 20 days ea, alterior to a ecialist continuous complete ting salt tion date	or to plud roate il cony cemen te; orders; er or re-er d; water.	gging; date. ementing hting.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

MAR 1 5 2007

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API No. 15 - 057-20582-0000	Location of Well: County: Ford
Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	450 feet from ✓ N / S Line of Section
Lease: Elder	610 feet from E / W Line of Section
Well Number: 1 Field: WildCat	Sec7 Twp27 S. R23
Number of Acres attributable to well: QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: N/2 - NW - NW	Is Section: ✓ Regular or Irregular Irregular
	Section corner used: NE NW SE SW

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.) (Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

á_		 			
(10, 3)					
		 			· · · · · · · ·
	· .			•	
	·	 		•	
-					
-					
L			•	•	•

EXAMPLE	
	1980
SEWARD CO.	

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- MAR 1 5 2007 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, CONSERVATION DIVISION 4 sections, etc. WICHITA, KS 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south / north and east / west.
- 3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells; CG-8 for gas wells).

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.			License Number: KLN 4767			
Operator Address: PO 783188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188						
Contact Person: John Niernberger			Phone Number: (316) 691 - 9500			
Lease Name & Well No.: #1 Elder			Pit Location (QQQQ):			
Type of Pit:	Pit is:		120'9 50W _ N/2 _ NW _ NW			
Emergency Pit [] Burn Pit	✓ Proposed Existing		Sec. 7 Twp. 27S R. 23W ☐ East 🗸 West			
Settling Pit	If Existing, date constructed:		450 Feet from 🗸 North / 🗌 South Line of Section			
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit	Pit capacity:		610 Feet from East / ✓ West Line of Section			
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	20,517	(bbis)	Ford County			
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water	Area? ✓ Yes	No	Chloride concentration: mg/l			
le the hotters heless ground level?	Artificial Liner?		(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)			
Is the bottom below ground level? Yes No	Yes 🗸	No	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used? Bentonite			
Dia disconsisso (all but sociales sites).	20 Length (fe	net) 120				
, at time to the t	<u>20 </u>		Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits 8(feet)			
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner material, thickness and installation procedure.		,	edures for periodic maintenance and determining ncluding any special monitoring.			
		Depth to shallo Source of infor	owest fresh water9.5feet.			
827 feet Depth of water well	245 feet	measu	redwell owner electric logKDWR			
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:			over and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:			
l i		i	material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh / Chemical Mud			
		rking pits to be utilized: 3				
		Abandonment	procedure: Haul Off Fluids / Dry / Backfill			
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to flow into the pit? Yes No Drill pits		Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.				
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 5 2007						
March 14, 2007 Date			ignature of Applicant or Agent CONSERVATION DIVISION			
_	KCC	WIGHTALKS CLE				
Date Received: 3/15/07 Permit Num	nber:	Perm	it Date: 3/21/67 Lease Inspection: X Yes No			



CORPORATION COMMISSION

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR BRIAN J. MOLINE, CHAIR ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, COMMISSIONER MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

March 21, 2007

Mr. Justin Clegg Ritchie Exploration, Inc. PO Box 783188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Drilling Pit Application Elder Lease Well No. 1 NW/4 Sec. 07-27S-23W Ford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Clegg:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit shall be constructed <u>without slots</u>, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased. **Pits should be located on the west side of the stake.**

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: S Durrant